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CALENDAR OF EVENTS SPRING TERM 2025 
Week 1 – Welcome Back 

Monday 6th January 2025 GST Staff Training Day – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 Children back to School 

Friday 10th January 2025 

PSA Disco 

16:45-17:45 Y3 and Y4 

18:15-19:15 Y5 and Y6 

Week 2 – CLUBS START 

Thursday 16th January 2025 Year 5 + 6 Dodgeball Tournament @ Merrow Juniors (Team TBC) 

Week 3 

Thursday 23rd January 2025  09:15 4O Class assembly to Whole School 

14:20 4O Class assembly to Families  

Week 4 

Tuesday 28th January 2025 Year 3 + 4 Dodgeball Tournament @ Merrow Juniors (Team TBC) 

Friday 31st January 2025 

09:00 In-person PSA Meeting 

 

09:15 4B Class assembly to Whole School 

14:20 4B Class assembly to Families 

Week 5 – CHILDREN’S MENTAL HEALTH WEEK  

Tuesday 4th February 2025 Young Voices Choir @ O2 

Thursday 6th February 2025 Reptile Day @ QE 

Friday 7th February 2025 
09:15 6M Class assembly to Whole School 

14:20 6M Class assembly to Families 

15:15 PSA Cake and Book Sale  

Saturday 8th February 2025 PSA Quiz Night @ OV Village Hall  

Week 6 

Monday 10th February 2025 (pm) Y5 Netball @ St Catherine’s  

Tuesday 11th February 2025 Safer Internet Day  

Thursday 13th February 2025 

(am) Y6 Diwali Dance Workshop  

(am) Y5 and 6 Sportshall Athletics  

 

13:45 Parent Forum in-person meeting @ QE 

Friday 14th February 2025 

09:15 5R Class assembly to Whole School 

14:20 5R Class assembly to Families 

 

Break up for half term @ 15:15 
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HALF TERM HOLIDAY – MONDAY 17TH FEBRUARY 2025 – FRIDAY 21ST FEBRUARY 2025 

Week 7 

Monday 24th February 2025 GST Staff Training Day – SCHOOL CLOSED  

Tuesday 25th February 2025 Children back to School  

Thursday 27th February 2025 Year 5 Trip to Winchester Science Museum (TBC) 

Week 8 – YEAR 4 LEVEL 1 BIKEABILITY and BOOK WEEK 

Tuesday 4th March 2025 
Book Fair arrives at QE 

(am/pm TBC) – Y3 and Y4 Sportshall Athletics  

Thursday 6th March 2025 

World Book Day ~ Character Dress Up 

 

09:15 5P Class assembly to Whole School 

14:20 5P Class assembly to Families 

Friday 7th March 2025 Wear your PJs to School  

Week 9 - SCIENCE WEEK 

Monday 10th March 2025 (after school) Y5 Netball @ George Abbott  

Tuesday 11th March 2024 Whole school Science Show  

Thursday 13th February 2025 09:15 3K Class assembly to Whole School 

14:20 3K Class assembly to Families 

Friday 14th March 2025 Whole School STEM Inspiration Day  

 

Week 10  

Monday 17th March 2025 Year 4 Ironbridge Residential  

Tuesday 18th March 2025 20:00 PSA Virtual Meeting (Zoom) 

Thursday 20th March 2025  Year 4 back from Ironbridge Residential  

Friday 21st March 2025 

Red Nose Day  

 

09:15 3T Class assembly to Whole School 

14:20 3T Class assembly to Families 

Week 11 

Tuesday 25th March 2025 09:00 Freshwater Theatre @ QE – French Play for Yrs. 3 and 4  

Thursday 27th March 2025 15:15 – 19:00 Book Look for Families – NO CLUBS  

Friday 28th March 2025  15:15 PSA Y4 Cake Sale  

(after school) Y6 Netball @ SSP 

Week 12 – NO CLUBS 

Wednesday 2nd April 2025 09:15 3G Class assembly to Whole School 

14:20 3G Class assembly to Families 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 13:20 Whole School QE’s Got Talent  
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13:20-19:00 Parents’ afternoon/evening  

Friday 4th April 2025 13:15 Break up for Easter 

EASTER BREAK –MONDAY 7TH APRIL 2025 – MONDAY 21ST APRIL 2025 

Children back on Tuesday 22nd April 2025 
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